
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4743
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2002
REHABILITATION OF FAMILIES OF MARTYRS
SHRINIWAS DADASAHEB PATIL

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to rehabilitate the families of those martyrs who laid their lives in the December 2001 incident, the day of attack on Parliament; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The rehabilitation process includes suitable ex-gratia payment to the families of the deceased persons and appointment of their dependants to the Government service on compassionate grounds.
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